gram has enabled Colgate to increase its coverage of students by more
than three-fold in eight key cities and provinces throughout Vietnam.

At Colgate, we have long believed

that our values-based culture forms

a strong foundation for good gover-

nance, which leads to good results.

Employees at all levels learn to take

personal responsibility for being lead-

ers, and they commit to conducting

business with the highest integrity, in-

corporating Colgate’s values of Caring,

Continuous Improvement and Global

Teamwork into all business activities.

Colgate also demonstrates leadership

as a member of the global community.

;OYV\NO�V\Y�Z\Z[HPUHIPSP[`�LɈVY[Z��^L�
are ensuring that the business grows

consistently and responsibly and ben-

LÄ[Z�[OVZL�^L�ZLY]L�NSVIHSS �̀�^OPSL�
promoting the well-being of future

generations.

12 13

Net Sales
($ millions)

Advertising
($ millions)

Dividends Paid (1)

(per common share)

*URVV�3URðW�0DUJLQ�
And Additional
Information (2)

(% of sales)

2SHUDWLQJ�3URðW�
And Additional
Information (3)

($ millions)

Diluted Earnings
Per Share
And Additional
Information (1)(3)

(Dollars in Millions Except Per Share Amounts)  2013  2012 Change

Worldwide Net Sales $ 17,420  $ 17,085  +2.0%
Unit Volume   +5.0%
.YVZZ�7YVÄ[�4HYNPU� � 58.6%  58.1% +50 basis points
6WLYH[PUN�7YVÄ[� $ 3,556  $ 3,889  -9%
6WLYH[PUN�7YVÄ[�4HYNPU� � 20.4%  22.8% -240 basis points
Net Income Attributable to Colgate-Palmolive Company (1) $ 2,241  $ 2,472  -9%
Net Income Attributable to Colgate-Palmolive Company Percent to Sales  12.9%  14.5%  -160 basis points
Diluted Earnings Per Share (1)(2) $ 2.38  $ 2.57  -7%
Dividends Paid Per Share (2) $ 1.33  $ 1.22  +9%
Operating Cash Flow $ 3,204  $ 3,196  –
Number of Registered Common Shareholders  26,900  27,600 -3%
Number of Common Shares Outstanding (in millions) (2)  920  936 -2%
Year-end Stock Price $ 65.21 $ 52.27 +25%

 Highlights
X Worldwide net sales increased 2.0% to an all-time record level and organic sales (net sales excluding foreign
 exchange, acquisitions and divestments) grew 6.0%.
X The strong organic sales growth was led by robust growth in emerging markets.
X .YVZZ�WYVÄ[�THYNPU�PUJYLHZLK����IHZPZ�WVPU[Z�[V�������
X Advertising behind Colgate’s brands increased 6% versus 2012, driving strong market share performance worldwide.
X The quarterly dividend increased by 10% in 2013, following a 7% increase in 2012.
(1)  Net income attributable to Colgate-Palmolive Company and diluted earnings per share in 2013 include aftertax charges of $424 million ($0.46 per